1
ECL Pro™
SY100EPT23LMicrel
Pin Function
Q0, Q1 LVTTL Outputs
D0, /D0, D1, /D1 Differential LVPECL Inputs
VCC Positive Supply
GND Ground

AC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VCC = +3.3V ±5%
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating Package
Code Type Range Marking
SY100EPT23LZC Z8-1 Commercial XEP23L
SY100EPT23LZCTR(Note 1) Z8-1 Commercial XEP23L
SY100EPT23LKC K8-1 Commercial XP23
SY100EPT23LKCTR(Note 1) K8-1 Commercial XP23
Note 1. Tape and Reel.
Note 2. Recommended for new designs.
Ordering Package Operating Package
Code Type Range Marking
SY100EPT23LZI(Note 2) Z8-1 Industrial XEP23L
SY100EPT23LZITR(Note 1,2) Z8-1 Industrial XEP23L
SY100EPT23LKI(Note 2) K8-1 Industrial XP23
SY100EPT23LKITR(Note 1,2) K8-1 Industrial XP23
4
ECL Pro™
SY100EPT23LMicrel
8 LEAD PLASTIC SOIC (Z8-1)